CWS/CMS1 - February 2001
Foster Care Children By Placement

%

% Out % Out Out
In In of Out of of
County total County Cnty County Cnty State State
Total 101122 80851 80.0 17249 17.1 3022 3.0
Alameda 4731 2960 62.6 1635 34.6 136 2.9
Alpine 9 2 22.2 3 33.3 4 44 .4
Amador 37 11 29.7 26 70.3 - -
Butte 640 497 77.7 116 18.1 27 4.2
Calaveras 97 60 61.9 36 37.1 1 1.0
Colusa 22 6 27.3 16 72.7 . .
Contra Costa 2175 1574 72.4 556 25.6 45 2.1
Del Norte 196 138 70.4 52 26.5 6 3.1
El Dorado 216 127 58.8 86 39.8 3 1.4
Fresno 3321 2747 82.7 538 16.2 36 1.1
Glenn 64 25 39.1 38 59.4 1 1.6
Humboldt 328 283 86.3 32 9.8 13 4.0
Imperial 411 338 82.2 65 15.8 8 1.9
Inyo 37 17 45.9 20 54.1 . .
Kern 2744 2407 87.7 271 9.9 66 2.4
Kings 321 254 79.1 57 17.8 10 3.1
Lake 180 114 63.3 62 34.4 4 2.2
Lassen 74 53 71.6 21 28.4 . .
Los Angeles 40676 35911 88.3 3758 9.2 1007 2.5
Madera 243 166 68.3 77 31.7 -
Marin 188 129 68.6 58 30.9 1 0.5
Mariposa 32 29 90.6 3 9.4 .
Mendocino 389 294 75.6 89 22.9 6 1.5
Merced 422 248 58.8 154 36.5 20 4.7
Modoc 31 11 35.5 20 64.5 . .
Mono 11 4 36.4 6 54 .5 1 9.1
Monterey 427 325 76.1 80 18.7 22 5.2
Napa 157 120 76.4 33 21.0 4 2.5
Nevada 110 74 67.3 34 30.9 2 1.8
Orange 3653 2690 73.6 869 23.8 94 2.6
Placer 435 228 52.4 202 46.4 5 1.1
Plumas 53 38 71.7 14 26.4 1 1.9
Riverside 4550 3740 82.2 673 14.8 137 3.0
Sacramento 6169 4761 77.2 1241 20.1 167 2.7
San Benito 48 32 66.7 15 31.3 1 2.1
San Bernardino 5733 4185 73.0 1347 23.5 201 3.5
San Diego 6948 5973 86.0 456 6.6 519 7.5
San Francisco 2393 1314 54.9 974 40.7 105 4.4
San Joaquin 1673 1261 75.4 395 23.6 17 1.0
San Luis Obispo 458 362 79.0 78 17.0 18 3.9
San Mateo 605 333 55.0 250 41.3 22 3.6
Santa Barbara 420 295 70.2 115 27 .4 10 2.4
Santa Clara 2886 1963 68.0 803 27.8 120 4.2
Santa Cruz 349 270 77.4 65 18.6 14 4.0



County

Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo
Yuba
Invalid

total

525
10
193
664
559
747
230
187
55
1303
133
794
499
354
207
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% Out %

In In of Out
County Cnty County Cnty
430 81.9 76 14.5
4 40.0 6 60.0
130 67.4 59 30.6
505 76.1 134 20.2
425 76.0 129 23.1
589 78.8 141 18.9
110 47.8 118 51.3
139 74.3 45 24.1
32 58.2 23 41.8
1065 81.7 208 16.0
92 69.2 39 29.3
615 77.5 154 19.4
207 41.5 270 541
139 39.3 207 58.5
201 97.1
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